Donation of a fancy HDF wood 4 feet x 6 feet bookshelf with glass facing and locked 
compartment to the Department of Estate Management, University of Ibadan. 

h. Professor Olalekan Oyejide c/o Dean, Faculty of Veterinary Medicine, University 
of Ibadan. 
Donation of a sum of Three Thousand, Six Hundred Dollars ($3600) only to the Faculty 
of Veterinary Medicine, University of Ibadan, for the award of academic excellence to 
the best students in each department and overall best graduating student for 
2023/2024 academic session. 

i. 

Mr Oliver Okoli c/o Head, Department of Wildlife and Ecotourism Management,

[...]

University of Ibadan. 
Rehabilitation of toilet facilities at the Infectious Diseases Institute by Alumni of the 
College Classes of 2000, 2001, and 2002. 

m. Mr Victor Etiokwu c/o Hall Warden, Independence, University of Ibadan. 
Donation of a sum of Ten Million, Four Hundred and Twenty Thousand Naira 
(N10,420,000.00) only for the reconstruction of Maracana football pitch. 

n. Miss Bukola Ajibade c/o Dean, Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences, University of 
Ibadan. 
Donation of a sum of One Million Naira (N1,000,000.00) only to the Faculty of 
Pharmaceutical Sciences, University of Ibadan.

[...]

Registrar, Human Resources and Development Division (Academic Staff) as 
facilitated by the Board of Aret Adams. 

p. Independence Hall Alumni Association c/o Hall Warden, Independence Hall, 
University of Ibadan. 
Donation of the underlisted items worth the sum of Three Million, and Twenty-One 
Thousand Naira (N3,021,000.00) only to the Independence Hall, University of Ibadan 
by the Independence Hall Alumni Association represented by Elder Akinbote and Mr 
Lanre Oladele: 

(1) 8 Pieces of AHUJA unit + 1 Speaker 
(2) 1 Piece of AHUJA Amplifier SSA-50000 DP 
(3) 1 Piece of AHUJA PI MCC-CAN 96CH Microphone

[...]

The Right Reverend Dr Steven Tunde Victor Adegbite c/o Head, Department of 
Religious Studies, University of Ibadan. 
Donation towards the publication of “Women Leadership and the Future of Christian 
Ministry in Africa: A Festschrift in Honour of Reverend Mother Esther Ajayi (Iya 
Adura)”. The publication cost a sum of Four Million, Six Hundred and Eighty Thousand 
Naira (N4,680,000.00) only. 

r. 2022/23 and 2023/24 M. A. Alumni Sets c/o Head, Department of Religious 
Studies, University of Ibadan. 
Donations of three century and two AVA standing fans worth Two Hundred and Five 
Thousand Naira (N205,000.00) only by M. A. Students of 2022/2023 and 2023/2024 
Alumni sets to the Department of Religious Studies, University of Ibadan. 

3. HONOURS AND DISTINCTIONS 

a. Nwaigwe Kelechi Prudence won the 2025 Committee of Deans of Engineering and 
Technology of Nigeria Universities (CODET) National Competition with her